

Title Appeal- 95 /2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003507-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 25.09.2025

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is returned after service in respect of Sole respondent.

It is found that one caveat being no 655 of 2025 is lodged and tagged with the record.

Fix **01-12-2025** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah